79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2025 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: December 19, 2025 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
DIVAR RECESSED ®
Wattage 15.4W (Optics), 7.2W (Diffuse)
Power Supply Integral 120VAC
Construction Body: Extruded Aluminum
Front Ring: Stainless Steel
Lens: Transparent or Sandblasted Glass
CCT 2700K, 3000K
CRI >80
BUG Rating B2-U1-G0 (19°, 32° - 3000K)
B1-U0-G0 (60° - 3000K)
B0-U1-G0 (Diffuse - 3000K)
Delivered Lumens 1177 lm (32°, 3000K)
527 lm (Diffuse, 3000K)
Efficacy 76.4 lm/W (32°, 3000K)
73.2 lm/W (Diffuse, 3000K)
Optics 19°, 32°, 65°, Diffuse
LED Source Power LED (15.4W)
Mid Power LED (7.2W)
Finishes White
Fixture Dimensions 8.54” l x 2.83” w x 3.43” h
IP Rating IP65
Impact Resistance IK06
Fixture Dimensions
TECHNICAL DATA
Divar Recessed is a rectangular, recessed version of Divar suitable for
outdoor installation in a variety of settings. It is made of extruded aluminum
treated with electrophoresis and polyester powder coated, while the front
ring is crafted from white-painted stainless steel. Available in 4 optics options
(including diffused) and a standard white finish.
D9010 2 . US
Model # CCT Optics Finish
D9010 31 - 2700K 14 - 19° 2 - White US
11 - 3000K 15 - 32°
16 - 65°
17 - Diffuse (7.2W)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: D901011152.US. Accessories ordered separately.
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2025 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: December 19, 2025 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
DIVAR RECESSED ®
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note: all photometry is 3000K
D9079
Metal Box
For solid ceiling installation
19°					     32°					     65°
ACCESSORIES
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : DIVAR RECESSED 19°_3000K.IES
1578
3157
4735
6314
Maximum Candela = 6313.6
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
Diffuse
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : DIVAR RECESSED 32° 3000K.IES
1035
2070
3106
4141
Maximum Candela = 4140.8
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : DIVAR RECESSED 65° 3000K.IES
338
676
1014
1352
Maximum Candela = 1352.2
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : DIVAR RECESSED DIFFUSED 3000K.IES
59
117
176
234
Maximum Candela = 234
C0 - C180
C90 - C270